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DISTRICT GOVERNOR LINE:
District Governor (2025-26) DG Sandy Morckel smorckel@gmail.com 614-306-8856
District Governor-Elect (2026-27) DGE Herman Dixon hddg202627@gmail.com 304-839-5101
District Governor Nominee (2027-28) DGND Eric Davis edavis@futrtech.com 802-730-1869
Immediate Past District Governor (2024-2IPDG PDG Mary G. Gasquemaryrotaryd7770@gmail.com 803-553-0020
Vice Governor VG PDG Pauline Levesqupauline.rotary7770@gmail.com 843-286-7039
AREA GOVERNORS:
Area Governor 1 - Columbia AG 1 James Murray murray.destinypastor.james@gmail.com803-361-7211
- Area 1 Clubs: Blythewood, Camden, Forest Acres, Spring Valley, IMPACT Spring Valley, IMPACT West Wateree-Luger, Satellite Forest Acres, Satellite Spring Valley 

Area Governor 2 - Columbia Central AG 2 Pat Lawter lawterp.rotary@gmail.com 803-413-6723
- Area 2 Clubs: Columbia, Columbia Capital, Columbia East, Five Points, Main Street, The Vista Night, U of SC Rotaract

Area Governor 3 - Columbia West AG 3 Angelle LaBorde angelle@lexingtonsc.org 864-910-5898
- Area 3 Clubs: West Columbia, Cayce-West Columbia, Chapin Sunrise, Lake Murray-Irmo, Lexington, St. Andrews (Columbia), West Metro West Columbia

Area Governor 4 - Hilton Head/Bluffton AG 4 Dan Ciuffreda Dan460@rocketmail.com 570-656-8867
- Area 4 Clubs: Bluffton, Hilton Head, HHI - Sunset, HHI - Van Landingham, Satellite: Bluffton, Satellite: HHI/ Lowcountry Environmental

Area Governor 5 - Lowcountry AG 5 Kerry Bunton kpbunton61@gmail.com 843-521-3488
- Area 5 Clubs: Beaufort, Hampton County, Jasper County, Lowcountry-Beaufort, Sea Island - Beaufort

Area Governor 6 - Summerville AG 6 Dan Westra danwestra@mac.com 804-334-7204
- Area 6 Clubs: Moncks Corner, Summerville, Summerville Evening, Summerville Oakbrook Breakfast, Walterboro, CSU Rotaract

Area Governor 7 - Charleston AG 7 Digit Matheny digitrm@gmail.com 843-737-2549
- Area 7 Clubs: Charleston, Charleston Breakfast, Mount Pleasant, IMPACT Mount Pleasant, West Ashley (Charleston)

Area Governor 8 - Coastal Charleston AG 8 Rebecca Walker rebecca.walker2048@gmail.com 910-478-5200
- Area 8 Clubs: Daniel Island, North Charleston, N. Charleston Breakfast, Satellite Club of Daniel Island - Cainhoy

Area Governor 9 - South Myrtle Beach AG 9 Jenna Squires jenna@s2farms.net 843-455-0889
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- Area 9 Clubs: Andrews, Georgetown, Murrels Inlet, Pawleys Island

Area Governor 10 - Grand Strand AG 10 Alison Hamilton alison.hamilton@raymondjames.com 843-907-3084
- Area 10 Clubs: Grand Strand: Myrtle Beach, Myrtle Beach Sunrise, Myrtle Beach-Chicora, Surfside Area

Area Governor 11 - North Myrtle Beach AG 11 Diane Billard dianebillard20@gmail.com 614-580-7661
- Area 11 Clubs: North Myrtle Beach, Carolina Forest Sunrise, Conway, Evening Satellite of Little River, Little River, North Myrtle Beach,

Area Governor 12 - Swamp Fox AG 12 Jonathan Zimpleman jonathan@axiswealthplanning.com 864-444-4867
- Area 12 Clubs: Kingstree, Manning, Summerton, Sumter - Gamecock City, Sumter Sunrise

Area Governor 13 - Orangeburg AG 13 Michelle Holbrook michelleholbrook0520@gmail.com 803-514-3348
- Area 13 Clubs: Barnwell, Orangeburg, Orangeburg-Morning, St. George, St. Matthews

Area Governor 14 - Florence Pee Dee AG 14 Ray Taylor rayt84@sc.rr.com 843-687-9766
- Area 14 Clubs: Darlington, Florence, Florence Breakfast, Florence West, Hartsville

Area Governor 15 - Cheraw AG 15 PDG Jimmie Williams jwilliamson@ltchs.com 843-910-1440
- Area 15 Clubs: Bennettsville, Cheraw, Dillon, Latta, Marion Mullins

DISTRICT LEADERSHIP TEAM:
District Foundation Chair DFC PDG Paul Walter paulwalter.d7770@gmail.com 843-301-8878
   Global Grants Chair GGC PDG Paul Walter paulwalter.d7770@gmail.com 843-301-8878
   District Grants Chair DGC Drew Hansen dhansen@firstpalmetto.com 843-283-2180
   Annual Giving Chair AGC Kimberly Nolte knolterotary@gmail.com 843-860-4309
   Paul Harris Society Chair PHSC Carl McIntosh carlmack@hotmail.com 803-468-6177
   Major Gifts Chair MGC Dean Turner hdeanturner@gmail.com 704-301-5544
   Global Scholarships Chair GSC Mary Anderson mary-lewisrealty@att.net 843-921-2002
   End Polio Now Co-Chair EPNC PDG Sandee Brooks brooksrambo@gmail.com 843-290-3045
   End Polio Now Co-Chair EPNC Dot Jeger dot.jeger@gmail.com 843-368-8800
District Membership Chair DMC PDG Kevin Crosby kevincrosby563@gmail.com 716-998-6379
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   Membership Leads Manager MLM David Hussey davidallenhussey@gmail.com 843-540-7128
   Innovative Club Advocate ICA Sandy Olson sandyo@sc.rr.com 803-530-0961
   Membership Attraction Chair Dickie Miler rlmiler@milerproperties.com 843-270-9532
   District Membership - New Club Formation PDG Bob Gross bob@beaufortgroup.net 843-321-0196
   District Membership - Inclusion PDG Anne Walker annewalker@aws1962.org 803-606-4943
   District Membership Training Coordinator Dot Jeger dot.jeger@gmail.com 843-368-8800
   District Membership Team - Region A Regina Moore rmoore.rotary@gmail.com 919-616-4462
   District Membership Team - Region B Terri Kolander terri@kolanderimages.com 770-687-9999
   District Membership Team - Region C Cleave Ham cleaveham@msn.com 843-729-6128
   District Membership Team - Region D Francois Billard Fbillard@msn.com 614-602-7589
   District Membership Team - Region E Melissa Scott melissa.scott@assurant.com 843-409-2324
   District Membership Team - Region F Jennifer Ballew jenniferballew@columbiaymca.org 803-378-5279
District Public Image Chair DPIC AJ Gohil gohilsales@gmail.com 843-333-2149
   District Public Image Team Mike Sottak mikesottak@gmail.com 650-248-9597
   Newsletter Editor Joan Simpson Player joansp.rchhi@gmail.com 505-699-6652
   DACdb Angie Kohl angiekohl.rotary@gmail.com 843-325-4706
   DACdb/Website DCO Terry Moore tr_moore@bellsouth.net 843-297-6691
District Treasurer Treasu Deb Walworth dwalworthcpa@comcast.net 843-701-0450
District Finance Chair FinancePDG Kay Olhouser Dakayo7770@gmail.com 803-491-5351
District Executive Committee PRIVP PRIVP Anne Matthewalmjjmjlm@aol.com 803-767-3938
OTHER DISTRICT LEADERSHIP POSITIONS:
District Learning Facilitator DLF Debbie Huntsberry huntsberrydebrotary@gmail.com 540-664-0584
Club Strategic Visioning Advisor CSVA PDG Alex Wilkins wilkinsra@gmail.com 276-806-1795
Rotary Ready Disaster Preparedness Chair RRDPCPDG Pauline Levesqupauline.rotary7770@gmail.com 843-286-7039
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District Protection Officer DPO Andy Jordan AndyJordanSC@gmail.com 803-260-0929
Rotary Leadership Institute (RLI) RLI Tom Ledbetter tom.ledbetter.rotary@gmail.com 803-466-6992
District Interact/RYLA Chair RYLA Dan Ciuffreda Dan460@rocketmail.com 570-656-8867
District EarlyAct Chair DGN Eric Davis edavis@futrtech.com 802-730-1869
District Rotaract Chair
District CART Chair DCC PDG Rod Funderburk rfunderburkrotary@gmail.com 803-760-5275
District ShelterBox Coordinator Mark McCain mmccain2016@gmail.com 843-812-4044
Rotarians Against Human Trafficking Chair RAHT Susan Cunnup sgcunnup@hotmail.com 724-766-4802
District Rotary Youth Exchange Chair RYE Jami Rankin rankin.jami@gmail.com 843-321-2187
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Tricia Lynch tricialynch2011@gmail.com 843-816-2595
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Bob DeValentino bnkdeval@outlook.com 843-227-2520
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Kate Samuel katesamuel24@gmail.com 843-592-0229
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Allison Ford aford@burkettcpas.com 803-917-0108
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Corrie Simmons simmons.corrie123@gmail.com 843-849-9768
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Peter Cooper pcooper670@gmail.com 843-298-1083
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Mary Tuchscherer senorat@gmail.com 843-422-7803
   Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Andrea Ulmer andreaulmer@gmail.com 843-670-6341
RNGI/Rotary National Golf Invitational Chai RNGI Digit Matheny digitrm@gmail.com 843-737-2549
District Historian DH Melissa Evans smevansrotary12@gmail.com 803-468-0851
District Secretary DS George Chastain chastain.george@gmail.com 843-340-9527
District Parlimentarian DP PDG Rod Funderburk rfunderburkrotary@gmail.com 803-760-5275

*District Leadership Team
**AGs and Committee Chairs generally serve 3 years
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